SAC Nuclear Weapons Study - 1956

City Target Category
Moscow/Suburbs Abrasives, Bonded

Agricultural Equipment
Aircraft Engines
Airframes
Anti-Friction Bearings
A/E Research
Biological Warfare Research
Boilers, High Pressure
Caustic Soda
Chemical Equipment
Chemical Warfare Agent Standard
Chlorine
Chloromycetin
Coke Chemicals
Copper, Refined
Cutting Tools
Earth Moving Equipment
Electric Power Grid (Gorki Area)
Electric Wire and Cable
Electric Tubes
Generators, Heavy
Government Control Centers
Guided Missiles
Guns, Major Caliber
Liquid Fuel Plants, Crude
Liquid Fuels, Storage at Refineries
Liquid Fuels, Storage Non-Refinery
Locks and Dams
Machine Tools
Military Controls, Air Force
Military HQs, Army
Military Schools
Military Storage Areas, Air Force
Military Storage Areas, Army & Navy
Mining Machinery
Motor Vehicles
Cil Extraction Equipment
Optical Equipment
Penicilin
Periscopes, Submarine
Population
Ports, Inland
Radio & Television
Railroad Passenger Cars
Railroad Equipment Repair Plants
Railroad Yards & Shops
Rubber Tires
Steel
Streptomycin
Sulfuric Acid
Tanks & S.P. Guns
Transformers, Heavy

Kuchino Radio & Television
Population

Shchylkovo Caustic Soda
Chemical Warfare Agent Standard
Chlorine
Sulfuric Acid
Electric Tubes
Population

Tomilino Military Storage Areas, Army & Navy
Population

Mishutkino Railroad Yards & Shops
Population

Category Code
5
10
15
16
30
48
54
55
62
64
66
68
70
75
82
90
95
112
200
202
206
208
210
212
224
226
227
228
230
240
241
243
245
246
250
252
262
264
266
268
275
281
285
296
308
356
405
430
435
445
450
480

285
275

62

66

68
445
202
275

246
275

384
375

Sub-total by
Category
1
1
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Overall Total:

Total by

Location

178

190



