SAC Nuclear Weapons Study - 1990			Sub-total by	Total by
<u>City</u>	Target Category	Category Code	Category	Location
Moscow/Suburbs	Abrasives, Bonded	5	1	
	Agricultural Equipment	10	1	
	Aircraft Engines	15	5	
	Airframes	16	11	
	Anti-Friction Bearings A/E Research	30 48	2 5	
	Biological Warfare Research	54	2	
	Boilers, High Pressure	55	1	
	Caustic Soda	62	1	
	Chemical Equipment	64	2	
	Chemical Warfare Agent Standard	66	1	
	Chlorine	68	1	
	Chloromycetin	70	1	
	Coke Chemicals	75	2	
	Copper, Refined	82	1	
	Cutting Tools	90 95	3 1	
	Earth Moving Equipment Electric Power Grid (Gorki Area)	112	11	
	Electric Wire and Cable	200	1	
	Electric Tubes	202	1	
	Generators, Heavy	206	1	
	Government Control Centers	208	1	
	Guided Missiles	210	4	
	Guns, Major Caliber	212	1	
	Liquid Fuel Plants, Crude	224	2	
	Liquid Fuels, Storage at Refineries	226	3	
	Liquid Fuels, Storage Non-Refinery	227	13	
	Locks and Dams	228	7	
	Machine Tools Military Controls, Air Force	230 240	5 1	
	Military HQs, Army	240	1	
	Military Schools	243	2	
	Military Storage Areas, Air Force	245	4	
	Military Storage Areas, Army & Navy	246	10	
	Mining Machinery	250	1	
	Motor Vehicles	252	2	
	Cil Extraction Equipment	262	2	
	Optical Equipment	264	2	
	Penicilin	266	3	
	Periscopes, Submarine	268	2	
	Population Ports, Inland	275 281	1 4	
	Radio & Television	285	8	
	Railroad Passenger Cars	296	2	
	Railroad Equipment Repair Plants	308	4	
	Railroad Yards & Shops	356	27	
	Rubber Tires	405	1	
	Steel	430	2	
	Streptomycin	435	1	
	Sulfuric Acid	445	4	
	Tanks & S.P. Guns	450	1	
	Transformers, Heavy	480	2	170
Kuchino	Radio & Television	285	1	178
Ruciiiio	Population	275	1	
	· opalation	273		2
Shchylkovo	Caustic Soda	62	1	
	Chemical Warfare Agent Standard	66	1	
	Chlorine	68	1	
	Sulfuric Acid	445	1	
	Electric Tubes	202	1	
	Population	275	1	_
Tamilia -	Militany Storage Augus Augus C N	246	4	6
Tomilino	Military Storage Areas, Army & Navy Population	246 275	1 1	
	ropulation	213		2
Mishutkino	Railroad Yards & Shops	384	1	-
	Population	375	1	
	·			2
			-	